
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007872-2022 

Contract

National Paediatric Diabetes Audit

HEALTHCARE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PARTNERSHIP

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007872

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e262  

Published 23 March 2022, 1:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HEALTHCARE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PARTNERSHIP

27a Harley Place

LONDON

W1G8LZ

Email

procurement@hqip.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007872-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007872-2022
mailto:procurement@hqip.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hqip.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Paediatric Diabetes Audit

Reference number

HQIP NCA 2136

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The audit will be delivered nationally. The successful bidder will be required to build on the
achievements of the audit to date and enhance the ability of the audit to be used for
healthcare improvement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.hqip.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £980,793.13

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overarching aim is to stimulate improvements in care for children and young people
(CYP) with paediatric diabetes who receive care from Paediatric Diabetes Units (PDUs), by
measuring variations in quality, experience and outcomes of NHS care in England and Wales.
During this contract period, the successful tenderer will need to build on the achievements
of the audit to date and enhance the ability for the audit to be used for healthcare
improvement.

Data is most useful locally for healthcare improvement when its provision to clinical teams is
timely, the data is refreshed regularly and appropriate tools, support and guidance
accompany the data outputs. The intent is for all of these features of the audit to be
implemented and improved during the period of this contract.

The overarching quality improvement objectives of the NPDA are to:

• Reduce unwarranted variation - unit, region and patient group levels - through
benchmarking of performance and outcome measures

• Assess whether those diagnosed with paediatric diabetes receive high quality and equitable
care and services when measured against adherence to agreed guidance and standards

• Improve multidisciplinary care for CYP with diabetes in the NHS

• Measure health inequality in relation to impact on the specified audit measures

• Report outlier identification and management using the appropriate guidance

• Maximise the potential for data collected to drive improvements in care at local, regional



Page 4 to 6

and national levels, involving families in service improvement in a developmental way

• Share best practice and QI examples, and signposting to resources available in the wider
CYP diabetes care system

• Adapt QI priorities in line with new evidence based practice and guidance

• Support CYP and their families/carers to use the audit outputs to ensure they are receiving
recommended standards of care.

The audit supplier will work with commissioners, funders and other stakeholders, e.g.
Regional CYP Diabetes Networks and CYP and their families/carers, to create a coherent
strategy for supporting organisations in the paediatric diabetes care pathway to achieve data
driven improvement goals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023279

/Notice/023279-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £981,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £980,793.13



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HQIP

27A Harley Place

London

W1G 8LZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-04T20:03:30+0100
	TCPDF




